VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

05/17/21
Payroll Ending 05/08/2021 TOTALS
Village Portion of Social Security 10,518.40
Village Portion of Medicare 7,764.78
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF 28,283.02
Net Payroll 480,317.71
Total Payroll Expense 526,883.91 $ 526,883.91
Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks $ 74,462.86
ACH Debits
Health Insurance Premium 252.502.25
Total ACH Debits $ 252,502.25
Total Payable Voucher $ 505,769.44

Grand Total Payments | $ 1,359,618.46 |




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User:
Printed: 05/13/2021 - 11:01AM
Batch: 00221.05.2021
Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3443 1ST AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
PS1447151 Cleaning supplies, paper plates 545.32 05/21/2021  10-90-62070
PSI1447568 Coffee cups 146.18 05/21/2021  10-90-62680
Check Total: 691.50
Vendor: 5002 34 PUBLISHING, INC. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
36380 Design services for May 2021 newsletter 350.00 05/21/2021  10-01-51880
36381 Swearing in photo shoot 150.00 05/21/2021  10-01-51880
Check Total: 500.00
Vendor: 2615 AW .ES.OME. PEST SERVICE INC. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
3454 Exterminating services April 2021 510.00 05/21/2021  10-60-62460
Check Total: 510.00
Vendor: 1263 ACE HARDWARE - ADMIN Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
131178/1 WD40 and supplies for front door 11.98 05/21/2021  10-13-52960
Check Total: 11.98
Vendor: 1259 ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
131103/1 Toilet repair 24.99 05/21/2021  10-30-62060
131186/1 Wheels for ram fan 19.98 05/21/2021  10-30-82080
131248/1 Propane refill 59.97 05/21/2021  10-30-62050
131305/1 24" indoor/outdoor br 19.99 05/21/2021  10-30-62050
Check Total: 124.93
Vendor: 1260 ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
130694/1 Spray paint, lacquer, pickup tool, tape 159.87 05/21/2021  34-02-62070
13113371 Fasteners 13.90 05/21/2021  34-01-62550
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
131155/1 Paint primer, saws, screwdriving set 93.75 05/21/2021  34-01-62070
13116071 Trash bags, coffee filters, markers, pliers, 116.70 05/21/2021  10-90-62590

axe '
131235/1 Pipe tube, toggle bolt 21.28 05/21/2021  34-01-62070
131279/1 Engine oil, cable ties, floodlight motion 181.07 05/21/2021  34-02-62070

Check Total: 586.57
Vendor: 1264 ACE HARDWARE - STREETS Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
131132/1 Watercan, mouse trap 19.17 05/21/2021  34-01-52200
13124111 Locknut, square box covers, ground 1551 05/21/2021  10-90-62070

receptacle
131253/1 conduit, Switch, Box cover 9.37 05/21/2021  10-90-62070
131254/1 Yellow crayon lumber 2.78 05/21/2021  34-01-62070

Check Total: 46.83
Vendor: 0357 ACTSOFT Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
10333313 Monthly phone tracking subscription - 150.00 05/21/2021  10-02-80300

May

Check Total: 150.00
Vendor: 3050 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
168108 Air cascade repair 242.50 05/21/2021  10-30-50800

Check Total: 242.50
Vendor: 3576 AIRGAS USA,LLC Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
9112223606 Oxygen refill 179.20 05/21/2021  10-30-62090
9112617622 Nitrous refill 105.61 05/21/2021  10-30-62090
9112617623 Nitrous refill 137.55 05/21/2021  10-30-62090

Check Total: 422,36
Vendor: 2605 ALFRED G. RONAN, LTD. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
050321 Lobbyist services May 2021 6,000.00 05/21/2021  10-12-67560

Check Total: 6,000.00
Vendor: 0013 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
234060 Cold patch 412.96 05/21/2021  10-90-62600
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Check Total: 412.96
Vendor: 1748 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
1855196000May21 Admin fee for 2013 debt certificates 475.00 05/21/2021  44-01-45000

Check Total: 475.00
Vendor: 3453 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
756087 Membership renewal 1,260.00 05/21/2021  34-01-52100

Check Total: 1,260.00
Vendor: 3465 AMERICANEAGLE.COM, INC. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
329356 Monthly fee for hosting & hawksearch 275.00 05/21/2021  10-02-54300

Check Total: 275.00
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
602000104512 Carpet service 113.36 05/21/2021  10-20-52600
602000107226 Carpet service 113.36 05/21/2021  10-20-52600
602000107230 Carpet service 129.74 05/21/2021  10-13-52600
602000109718 Carpet service 129.74 05/21/2021  10-13-52600

Check Total: 486.20
Vendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
847233023404 Multiple Single Line Charges PD - April 702.55 05/21/2021  10-02-51200
847233053504 Multiple Single Line Charges PD - April 167.45 05/21/2021  10-02-51200
847233074204 Multiple Dept Single Line Charges - April 75323 05/21/2021  10-02-51200
847678617104 Fire Station 2 QOutside Phone for April 34.90 05/21/2021  10-02-51200

Check Total: 1,658.13
Vendor: 6131 KEVIN BARTNICKI Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
05072021 Reimbursement for purchase of code book 119.23 05/21/2021  10-13-51650

Check Total: 119.23
Vendor: 0925 BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
1313 Service on pump at JB Williams Reservoir 3,800.00 05/21/2021  34-02-63100
1314 Rewind class H insulation, new bearings, 4.200.00 05/21/2021  34-02-63100

and thrust bearings
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1315 To check junction box for car charger at VH 1,200.00 05/21/2021  10-13-52600
lot
1316 Service for pump motors at main pumping 4,800.00 05/21/2021  34-02-63070
station
Check Total: 14,000.00
Vendor: 2036 BEST TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
BTL-20209-4 Bullet trap inspection, basic clean, supply 10,750.00 05/21/2021  10-20-52700
& install filters
Check Total: 10,750.00
Vendor; 0106 BIRD ENGINES Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
3294455 Blower repair 58.85 05/21/2021  34-02-50300
3294457 Blower repair 64.90 05/21/2021  34-02-50300
3294458 Blower repair 93.75 05/21/2021  34-02-50300
3294459 Trimmer repair 40.00 05/21/2021  34-02-50300
3294460 Trimmer repair 126.70 05/21/2021  34-02-50300
3294461 Trimmer repair 40.00 05/21/2021  34-02-50300
3294462 Trimmer repair 40.00 05/21/2021  34-02-50300
3294464 Trimmer repair 145.74 05/21/2021  34-02-50300
3294465 Trimmer repair 114.85 05/21/2021  34-02-50300
Check Total: 724.79
Vendor: 3378 BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHONOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
0090034 Consulting services on Accela Land Mgmt 270.00 05/21/2021  10-02-81000
Check Total: 270.00
Vendor: 0375 CAPITOL AGENDAS Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
MAY 2021 Lobbyist services, May 2021 2,500.00 05/21/2021  10-12-67560
Check Total: 2,500.00
Vendor:  UB*00596 ROSEMARIE CAPORUSSO Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Check 024363-000, 10805 5.50 05/03/2021  09-00-20100
BELMONT AVENUE
Check Total: 5.50
Vendor: 1895 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
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B907974 Evidence supplies 338.79 05/21/2021  10-20-60630
B969493 CD/DVD storage sleeves 27.84 05/21/2021  10-02-50700
C157548 LED monitor, USB cable 314.00 05/21/2021  10-02-80000

Check Total: 680.63
Vendor: 0549 CERTIFIED LABORATORIES Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
7340112 E6000, Nac Gen 380.72 05/21/2021  34-02-62880

Check Total: 380.72
Vendor: 4252 CHICAGO SPENCE TOOL & RUBBER Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
1279837-01 Hard canopy 560.52 05/21/2021  10-90-62070

Check Total: 560.52
Vendor: 0968 CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, L Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
165739 Industrial Park Improvements (S11C) 4,011.00 05/21/2021  65-10-82810

March 28- Apr 24,2021

Check Total: 4,011.00
Vendor: 5656 CITY OF AURORA Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
213706 Water production Lab test April 2021 200.00 05/21/2021  34-01-62850

Check Total: 200.00
Vendor: 3648 COMCAST Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
0155544May VPN Connection for VH for May 208.35 05/21/2021  10-02-51200
0167317Apr Cable 4/20-5/19/21 59.12 05/21/2021  10-20-52600
0310503May Cable TV for VH for May 169.44 05/21/2021  10-02-51200

Check Total: 436.91
Vendor; 5257 COMED Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
2257077046 Apr 10625 Franklin Ave 2257077046 31.10 05/21/2021  10-50-62330

4/1-4/30/21
2679065011 Apr 3022 Cullerton 2679065011 4/1-4/30/21 22.80 05/21/2021  10-50-62330

Check Total: 53.90
Vendor: 0521 COMMERCIAL TIRE SERVICE Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
1110138123 Tire repair #205 165.50 05/21/2021  08-01-50034
1110138124 Flat tire repair #208 46.50 05/21/2021  08-01-50090
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1110140641 Tire repair Bobcat 141.00 05/21/2021  08-01-50034

Check Total: 353.00
Vendor: 2085 COMPCOREPRO Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
1302 Monthly service agreement May 2021 1,000.00 05/21/2021  10-32-57000

Check Total: 1,000.00
Vendor: 8225 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, INC Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
19926063401 2998 Hart 0155121038 3/16/21-4/14/21 68.76 05/21/2021  34-02-62800
19926229301 9540 Addison 1513111004 48.86 05/21/2021  10-50-62330

3/16/21-4/14/21

Check Total: 117.62
Vendor: 3302 CORE & MAINLP Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
0111046 100" and 40" copper tubes 2,422.80 05/21/2021  34-01-62860

Check Total: 2,422.80
Vendor: 1492 CURRENT TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
11221 Down payment for camera replacement 7,317.17 05/21/2021  10-02-55050
11222 Down payment for PD camera 438547 05/21/2021  10-02-55050

replacements

Check Total: 11,702.64
Vendor: 1464 D&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
0000343853 Switch, environmental recovery fee 403.00 05/21/2021  09-01-64000
0000344377 Switch, environmental recovery fee 806.00 05/21/2021  09-01-64000

Check Total: 1,209.00
Vendor: 4285 DENNY'S AUTOMOTIVE & WHEEL ALIGNM Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
036633567 Replace exhaust sys, tie rod ends, 640.00 05/21/2021  34-02-50100

alignment #320

Check Total: 640.00
Vendor: 8004 DTN, LLC Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
5932812 WxSentry online 1,152.00 05/21/2021  10-90-62600
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Check Total: 1,152.00
Vendor: 1668 DUPAGE TOPSOIL, INC. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
051514 Semi pulv 385.00 05/21/2021  10-90-62670
051651 Semi pulv 385.00 05/21/2021  34-01-62860

Check Total: 770.00
Vendor: 1755 E. HOFFMAN, INC. Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
30557 Mixed load spoils hauled out 1,230.00 05/21/2021  09-01-64000
30562 Mixed load spoils hauled out 3,690.00 05/21/2021  09-01-64000

Check Total: 4,920.00
Vendor: 0581 ECO Services & Solutions, Inc. Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
1164 Degreaser (6) 975.00 05/21/2021  34-02-62880

Check Total: 975.00
Vendor: 3278 ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVICES Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
100479 Reinspection for elevator at 9201 Belmont 25.00 05/21/2021  10-13-60550

Check Total: 25.00
Vendor: 2570 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
2252977 EMS equipment patient cable 450.00 05/21/2021  10-30-82080
2252979 EMS equipment multiple items 1,322.76 05/21/2021  10-30-82080
2253328 EMS equipment dressings 27.96 05/21/2021  10-30-82080

Check Total: 1,800.72
Vendor: 3904 FEDEX Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
7-354-01938 Mailing of release of lien 29.71 05/21/2021  34-01-51500

Check Total: 29.71
Vendor: 4788 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
0388637 Meters 2,848.66 05/21/2021  34-01-62835
0390255-1 1/2 lead meter seals 66.16 05/21/2021  34-01-62835
0390481 AMI 360 advanced contract 2021-2022 27,663.79 05/21/2021  34-01-62835

Check Total: 30,578.61
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Vendor: 5061 FIRESTONE COMPLETE AUTO CARE Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
253667 Replace 4 tires/ alignment- Unit #898 672.91 05/21/2021  10-20-50300
253750 Replace 2 tires- Unit #891 252.08 05/21/2021  10-20-50300
253896 Replace 2 tires/ alignment- Unit #881 & 285.44 05/21/2021  10-20-50300
#871
253947 Replace 2 tires/ alignment- Unit #3873 347.05 05/21/2021  10-20-50300
Check Total: 1,557.48
Vendor: 5049 FLY PLUMBING INC Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
05072021 Refundable deposit for street opening 3544 2,500.00 05/21/2021  10-13-30370
Emerson
Check Total: 2,500.00
Vendor: 4885 FREEDOM HEATING & COOLING, INC. Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
05062021 Small middle unit, clean/filter change check 255.50 05/21/2021  10-13-52600
up
050621 Extra filters, checked unit, filter change 661.50 05/21/2021  10-13-52600
check up
0562021 Roof top unit check, filter change check up 647.00 05/21/2021  10-13-52600
562021 South unit, clean/filter change check up 255.50 05/21/2021  10-13-52600
5621 Low roof, clean/filter change check up 217.50 05/21/2021  10-13-52600
Check Total: 2,037.00
Vendor: 6062 GBJ SALES, LLC Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: Faise
3717 Hand towels, gloves, soaps, hand santizer 1,118.30 05/21/2021  10-90-62070
Check Total: 1,118.30
Vendor: 5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
9717211784 Credit on account -10.00 05/21/2021  10-90-62680
9790755590 Return item -4.67 05/21/2021  10-90-62680
9817442438 Return items -28.36 05/21/2021  10-90-62680
9865739487 Fuel cleaner 148.23 05/21/2021  10-30-50200
9877743394 Safety glasses 16.50 05/21/2021  10-90-62070
9877743402 Dust goggles 5.84 05/21/2021  10-90-62070
Check Total: 127.54
Vendor: 4516 GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
2104207 Comptroller services, March 2021 8,000.00 05/21/2021  10-01-67590
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2104207 Comptroller services, March 2021 4,000.00 05/21/2021  34-01-40119
2104207 Comptroller services, March 2021 250.00 05/21/2021  12-01-57000
2104207 Comptroller services, March 2021 250.00 05/21/2021  14-01-57000
2104207 Comptroller services, March 2021 250.00 05/21/2021  42-01-57000
2104207 Comptroller services, March 2021 250.00 05/21/2021  40-01-57000

Check Total: 13,000.00
Vendor: 1555 H&H ELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
36651 Traffic signal maintenance various 997.50 05/21/2021  10-90-62690

locations

Check Total: 997.50
Vendor: 1026 HARPOS V.IP AUTOPARTS Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
2614-1 Tire rim - unit 891 99.00 05/21/2021  08-01-50020

Check Total: 99.00
Vendor: 5204 HILL MECHANICAL GROUP Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
559147 HVAC repairs station 2 water pump 505.93 05/21/2021  10-30-62050

43021

Check Total: 505.93
Vendor: 2586 HS&E Compliance Resources Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
17071AA Risk and resiliency monthly retainer fee 1,882.70 05/21/2021  34-01-62860

Check Total: 1,882.70
Vendor: 2295 HUNTER MAINTENANCE & LEASING, INC Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
005-0051359 Seasonal maintenance & PM - elgin 6,114.31 05/21/2021  09-01-50100

sweeper #1

Check Total: 6,114.31
Vendor: 3506 State Treasurer IL Dept. of Transportation Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False
60589 Des Plaines River Rd @ King traffic signal 45546 05/21/2021  10-90-62690

(Jan-Mar21)

Check Total: 455.46
Vendor: 5272 ILLINOIS EPA HAZARDOUS WASTE FUND Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
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042921 Drinking water operator program renewal 10.00 05/21/2021  34-01-52000
fee
Check Total: 10.00
Vendor: 0470 JET BRITE CAR WASH, INC. Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
4230 Police vehicle washes March2021 108.00 05/21/2021  10-20-50300
Check Total: 108.00
Vendor: 1254 JS PRINTING Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
T0362 Employee handbooks x30 248.00 05/21/2021  10-60-50400
Check Total: 248.00
Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False
4272 Excavating and placement of reinforced 3,000.00 05/21/2021  34-01-62860
concrete pad
4274 Excavating and placement of reinforced 4,600.00 05/21/2021  10-90-62600
concrete pad
4275 Excavating and placement of reinforced 4,600.00 05/21/2021 10-90-62600
concrete pad
4277 Sawcutting, removal, repl of reinforced 2,650.00 05/21/2021  34-01-62860
street opening
4278 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of 3,535.00 05/21/2021  34-02-63070
reinforced storm sewer
4279 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of 2,835.00 05/21/2021  10-90-62600
reinforced public walk
Check Total: 21,220.00
Vendor: 4408 KUUSAKOSKIUSLLC Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
A-8502 E-recycling and transportation fee 1,072.55 05/21/2021  09-01-64000
Check Total: 1,072.55
Vendor: 0059 M.E. SIMPSON, CO., INC. Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
36711 Hydrant inspections, hydrant testing 21,870.00 05/21/2021  34-01-62860
36792 (86) miles of water main surveyed - Leak 16,770.00 05/21/2021  34-01-62860
survey
36810 Neptune compound water meter serving, 480.00 05/21/2021  34-01-62835

drive sleeve
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Check Total: 39,120.00
Vendor: 2194 MANNHEIM AUTOMOTIVE & BRAKES Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False
19800 Belt & tensioner replacement - unit 898 316.45 05/21/2021  10-20-50300
19835 Oil change & lube - unit 851 56.09 05/21/2021  10-20-50300
19843 Remove & replace fuel injectors - unit 875 688.90 05/21/2021  10-20-50300
19885 Replace radiator hoses/oil change - unit 873 873.73 05/21/2021  10-20-50300
Check Total: 1,935.17
Vendor: 1438 McMaster-Carr Supply Co. Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False
57752155 Alloy steel grab hook with clevis 306.40 05/21/2021  10-90-62070
Check Total: 306.40
Vendor: 0131 MENARDS MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False
85054 To fix wooden fence by GARRA lift 455.05 05/21/2021  34-02-63070
station
Check Total: 455.05
Vendor: 4876 MESIROW INSURANCE SERVICES Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False
1610945 Public Official Bond Mayor 340.00 05/21/2021  10-32-62190
1624827 Public Official Bond Clerk 340.00 05/21/2021  10-32-62190
Check Total: 680.00
Vendor: 0346 METRA Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False
PRIINV-00005602 Project ID X09193 & X09195 - install 3,963.08 05/21/2021  65-10-53000
waming devices
PRIINV-00005675 Project ID X09193, X09194 & X09195 - 5,363.07 05/21/2021  65-10-53000
install warning devices
PRIINV-00005762 Project ID X09193 & X09195 - install 5,953.61 05/21/2021  65-10-53000
wamning devices
PRIJINV-00005874 Project ID X09193, X09194 & X09195 - 6,074.87 05/21/2021  65-10-53000
install warning devices
Check Total: 21,354.63
Vendor; 5530 METRO DOOR AND DOCK, INC. Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False
61366 Steel door repairs 1,235.00 05/21/2021  34-01-62590
61366 Steel door repairs 1,230.00 05/21/2021  34-02-62590
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Check Total: 2,465.00
Vendor: 2046 MID AMERICAN WATER, INC. Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False
186584A 1-1/2 upper tapt part, black bushing parts 1,122.70 05/21/2021  34-01-62860
Check Total: 1,122.70
Vendor: 3605 MODERN MARKETING Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False
MMI141183 Pencils 711.27 05/21/2021  10-30-52300
Check Total: 711.27
Vendor: 0333 MONTANA & WELCH, LLC Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False
13500 Legal services for March2021 for general 41,607.50 05/21/2021  10-72-62557
matters
13505 Legal services for March2021 for Litigation 1,912.50 05/21/2021  10-72-62557
2129 Legal services for Claim # 570.00 05/21/2021  10-72-62557
200925W015-0001 Inv#13430
Check Total: 44,090.00
Vendor: 0367 MUNICODE Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False
00356829 Updates to municipal code 802.00 05/21/2021  10-18-51830
00357018 Online code hosting 5/1/21-4/30/22 500.00 05/21/2021  10-18-51830
Check Total: 1,302.00
Vendor: 4521 NICOR Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False
45671900004 Apr 9535 Belmont 45671900004 3/25-4/25/21 245.37 05/21/2021  34-01-62940
50771900003Apr 9300 Belmont 50771900003 3/25-4/25/21 703.03 05/21/2021  34-01-62940
87873543729Apr 9320 Belmont 87873543729 3/25-4/25/21 87.01 05/21/2021  34-02-52450
Check Total: 1,035.41